

County of Los Angeles DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES

> 425 Shatto Place, Los Angeles, California 90020 (213) 351-5602

Board of Supervisors HILDA L. SOLIS First District HOLLY J. MITCHELL Second District SHEILA KUEHL Third District JANICE HAHN Fourth District KATHRYN BARGER Fifth District

GINGER PRYOR Acting Director

DAWNA YOKOYAMA Interim Chief Deputy Director

March 18, 2022

## THIS STATEMENT MAY BE ATTRIBUTED TO THE LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES

We extend our deepest condolences to the family and friends of Andrew M., as well as to the LGBTQIA community which advocates relentlessly to protect its youngest and most vulnerable members from such tragedies. State law protects the confidentiality of records for all children and families who may have come to the attention of child protective services, and prohibits confirming or commenting on whether a child or family has been involved with the department. These laws are in place to protect the confidentiality of children and their families. Additionally, we cannot comment on pending litigation.

National data confirms that LGBTQ+ children and youth experience serious adversity and face significant disparities in physical and mental health outcomes, including higher rates of suicide. The Los Angeles County Department of Children and Family Services (DCFS) embraces best practices in all of our work, including that with LGBTQ+ children, youth and families. To buffer the impact of negative external factors, we have aggressively pursued the implementation of inclusive, gender-affirming laws, policies and supportive services for LGBTQ+ youth.

To that end, DCFS recently formalized contracts with the Los Angeles LGBT Center, Penny Lane Centers, The Help Group and the Long Beach LGBTQ Center for the provision of LGBTQ+ tailored youth services. Affirming services are intended to uplift a youth's sexual orientation and gender identity. Therapy, leadership and mentorship programs, crisis intervention services, support groups, training and education also will be provided to youth, their families and caretakers through these organizations.

DCFS remains fiercely committed to strengthening our work in partnership with community organizations for the benefit of LGBTQ+ children and families throughout Los Angeles County.

###

Addressee Name Date Page 2

## About the Los Angeles County Department of Children and Family Services

The Los Angeles Department of Children and Family Services (DCFS) promotes child safety and well-being by partnering with communities to strengthen families, keeping children at home whenever possible, and connecting them with stable, loving homes in times of need. As the largest child protective services agency in the nation, DCFS is responsible for ensuring the safety of more than two million children across 88 diverse cities in Los Angeles County. Established in 1984 to keep children safe and support families in crisis, it is one of the 35 Los Angeles County Departments governed by the five-member Board of Supervisors with nearly 9,000 staff across 20 regional offices, specialized bureaus, and administration that cover a broad array of services and programs. For more information visit <a href="http://dcfs.lacounty.gov">http://dcfs.lacounty.gov</a>.